SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Luneau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 358 by Senator Luneau

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "criteria", delete "approved" and insert "developed"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 24, after "criteria", delete "approved" and insert "developed"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 19, after "rule", delete "create, promulgate and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 21, after "shall" delete "create and promulgate" and insert "adopt"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 2, after "the" insert "electronic"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, delete lines 22 through 24 and insert the following:
- "B. A notary public authorized to perform electronic notarial acts under
 this Chapter is a notary public who holds a valid notarial commission in this
- state pursuant to Title 35 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and has
- 16 <u>statewide jurisdiction.</u>
- C. An ex officio notary public shall not be authorized to perform
- 18 <u>electronic notarial acts under this Chapter.</u>"